of the provisions of SARFAESI Act read with Rules 8 & 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 
through website https://www.bankeauctions.com as per details given below: 

Name of the 
Borrower 

St. John Freight Systems Limited (In Liquidation) 

Name of the 
Guarantor 

Personal Guarantee of Mr. T. Johnson  

Amount due  Rs.11,68,95,040/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Sixty-Eight Lakhs Ninety-Five 
Thousand Forty Only) as per Demand Notice dated 22.09.2016 issued under 
Sec. 13 (2) of SARFAESI Act 

Possession taken 
under SARFAESI 
Act, 2002 

Possession taken on 18.08.2018  

Date of Inspection On request 

Date of submission 
of Bid (E- Auction) 

16th March 2026 (Monday) before 6.00 pm 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD)  

Rs.22,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Only)  

EMD Amount to be deposited by way of RTGS Favouring “Phoenix Trust-
FY22-16”, Current Account: 3746149903; Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited, 
Branch: Kalina, Mumbai, IFSC Code: KKBK0000631. 

Reserve Price Rs.2,20,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Twenty Lakhs Only) 

Bid Increment Rs.50,000 & in such multiples 

Date of E- Auction 17th March 2026 (Tuesday) between 11.00 am to 12.00 noon 

Mode of E- Auction Online – e auction 

Description of the 
Secured Asset 
being auctioned. 

All that piece and parcel of Unit/Office No.

[...]

Authorised Officer, in exercise of its powers under The Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI ACT, 2002) has decided to sell through e-Auction the 
secured asset mentioned in ANNEXURE - I for realization of the secured debts due to Phoenix amounting to Rs. 
11,68,95,040/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Sixty-Eight Lakhs Ninety-Five Thousand Forty Only) together with 
further interest, cost, charges, expenses, etc. as per Demand Notice dated 22.09.2016 issued under section 
13(2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 due and payable by the borrower i.e., St. John Freight Systems Limited (In 
Liquidation), under SARFAESI Act, 2002.